Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

10-12-2005 103097820

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

				Attorney Docket No.	125516			
	Please record the attached original	ginal do	ocum	ent or copy thereof.				
1.	A. Name of conveying party:	2.	Α.	Name and address of receiving	party:			
	Tadatoshi ASADA			DENSO CORPORATION 1-1, SHOWA-CHO				
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			KARIYA-CITY, AICHI-F JAPAN	REF. 448-8			
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		B.	Additional name(s) & address(
	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger			∐Yes	⊠ No			
	Security Agreement Change of Name							
	Other							
	B. Execution Date: <u>September 21, 2005</u>							
4.	This document is being filed together with a new application.							
	A. Patent Application No.(s)		B.	Patent No.(s)				
	Additional numbers attend	 ahad?	П	Vog 🏻 No				
	Additional numbers atta				ICI E DOM			
	C. Title of Application: VEHICLE POWER-GENERATION CONTROL UNIT AND VEHICLE POWENERATION CONTROL SYSTEM							
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Tota	al number of applications and pat	ents involved:			
	Name: James A. Oliff	7.	A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>			
			В.	Enclosed (Check No. 171485)			
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8.		lit any overpayment or charge an osit account number 15-0461.				
		I						
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of the original document.							
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075			Date: <u>September 30, 2</u>	005			
	Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411							

PATENT REEL: 017062 FRAME: 0202

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) Ta	datoshi ASADA	(5)					
(1-8)	Insert								
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)			(7)					
	· ,	(4)							
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to							
(9)	Insert Name of	(0) DI	ENEO CORDOR ATION						
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(9) DENSO CORPORATION						
	Assignee	(10) 1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aichi-pref. 448-8661 Japan							
		the entire r invention, divisional,	ight, title and interest for the and in all applications for p continuation, substitute, ar	e) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns an ie United States of America as defined in 3 latent including any and all provisional, not id reissue application(s), and all Letters Pat is that may be granted on the invention known.	5 U.S.C. §100, in the n-provisional, ent, extensions,				
(11)	Insert	(11)	VEHICLE POWER-	GENERATION CONTROL UNIT	AND				
` '	Identification such as Title, Case	,	VEHICLE POWER-	GENERATION CONTROL SYSTE	<u></u>				
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney	Docket No. 125518						
			he undersigned has (have) to herewith or	executed an application for patent in the Ur	nited States of America				
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)							
	• •	on	September 21	, 2005					
	Application								
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13) Number	U.S. application Serial						
	filed applications	filed							
any applica any applicated the Associations reexame Patents full rigi and agridentifit	2) Each undersigned agree plication or continuation or disignee in every way possible is 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree ination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned auth of the United States resulting that to convey the entire interestrees that this assignment is bit 6) Each undersigned here	gnee may deen es to execute a vision thereof n obtaining ev es to execute a onal Conventio es to perform ted States pate orizes and req t herein assign nding on him a by grants the f	n necessary. all papers necessary in config. or any patent or reissue a judence and going forward will papers and documents at a firmative acts which next to the Assignee. uests the Commissioner of plication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exect and his heirs, successors, afirm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE	also to execute separate assignments in connection with any interference which may be oplication based thereon, for the invention, with such interference. Independent of the invention of the invention, with such interference. Independent of the invention of the property or similar agreements. In any be necessary to obtain, maintain or continuous of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to is gnee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and cuted, and will not execute, any agreement ssigns and legal representatives. In PLC the power to insert on this assignmental of the United States Patent and Trademark of the United States Patent and United States Patent and United States Patent and United St	declared concerning and to cooperate with in connection with firm by reissue or sue any and all Letters d covenants that he has in conflict herewith, at any further				
	In witness whereof, execut	ted by the un	dersigned on the date(s) o	pposite the undersigned name(s).					
Date	September,	21,200s	- Inventor Signature	Tadatoshi asadi	(SEAL)				
Date				1 audiosii Asaua					
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)				
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)				
	er, then it should be signed be	fore at least to	vo witnesses who also sign						
Date	repremier,-	1,2005	Witness _	iswrasa gypuch	<u>1</u>				
Date	September.	21.200	5 Witness _	Tsukasa Kikuch Kazuyuki Watana	·loe				

RECORDED: 09/30/2005

PATENT REEL: 017062 FRAME: 0203